# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900713366

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandler Systems, Inc.		05/31/2022	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sandler Systems, LLC		
Street Address:	300 Red Brook Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 400		
City:	Owings Mills		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21117		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2077423	SANDLER WORKS
Registration Number:	2280369	WIMP JUNCTION
Registration Number:	3132831	SANDLER SELLING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3120050	SANDLER'S PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2773745	NO GUTS, NO GAIN!
Registration Number:	3152737	NEGATIVE REVERSE SELLING
Registration Number:	3236391	SANDLERBRIEF
Registration Number:	3239161	SANDLER PAIN FUNNEL
Registration Number:	3427940	FINDING POWER IN REINFORCEMENT
Registration Number:	3495228	SANDLER
Registration Number:	3498182	SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	3555605	SALESACCOUNTABILITY
Registration Number:	4009503	SANDLER ONLINE
Registration Number:	4465005	SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	4634510	HOW TO SUCCEED
Registration Number:	4745504	TACTICS FOR SALES MANAGEMENT PROFESSIONA
Registration Number:	4790606	TACTICS FOR SALES PROFESSIONALS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0200

900719267

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4789488	SANDLERBRIEF
Registration Number:	5183774	CLIENT-CENTRIC SATISFACTION
Registration Number:	5211146	SWOT ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	5267465	PURSUIT NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	5658215	SANDLER NEW ADVISOR LAUNCH ACCELERATOR
Registration Number:	6367986	PERFORMANCE THRU LEARNING
Registration Number:	6464595	PAIN-BY-PERSONA
Registration Number:	2494343	SANDLERWORKS
Registration Number:	2498251	SANDLER WORKS!
Registration Number:	2663420	S SANDLER SALES INSTITUTE 180 FROM TRADI
Registration Number:	2775860	NO GUTS, NO GAIN!
Registration Number:	3322963	SANDLER'S PROFESSIONAL ADVANTAGE A SYSTE
Registration Number:	3390382	TACTICS FOR SALES PROFESSIONALS
Registration Number:	3390383	TACTICS FOR SALES MANAGERS
Registration Number:	3430984	S SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	3501552	S SANDLER TRAINING FINDING POWER IN REIN
Registration Number:	3575557	S SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	3579710	S SANDLER TRAINING
Registration Number:	3634409	S SANDLER TRAINING FINDING POWER IN REIN
Registration Number:	4009658	S SANDLER ONLINE
Registration Number:	4537039	SANDLER TRAINING CERTIFICATION
Registration Number:	4537040	SANDLER SALES BRONZE CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4537041	SANDLER SALES SILVER CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4537042	SANDLER SALES GOLD CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4537044	SANDLER SALES MASTER CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	4734694	SANDLER INSTRUCTOR CERTIFIED
Registration Number:	5146525	CLIENT <sup>2</sup>
Registration Number:	5249798	S SANDLER TRAINING BONDING & RAPPORT UP-
Registration Number:	6180301	S
Registration Number:	6460633	S SANDLER
Registration Number:	3491857	S SANDLER SYSTEMS, INC.
Serial Number:	97092622	SANDLER
Serial Number:	97249891	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jessica.fouts@sandler.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0201

Correspondent Name: Sandler Systems, LLC
Address Line 1: 300 Red Brook Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Owings Mills, MARYLAND 21117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Howell
SIGNATURE:	/shannon howell/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2022

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=09092022 SSL#page1.tif source=09092022 SSL#page2.tif source=09092022 SSL#page3.tif source=09092022 SSL#page4.tif source=09092022 SSL#page5.tif source=09092022 SSL#page6.tif

source=09092022 SSL#page7.tif source=09092022 SSL#page8.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0202

Acknowledgement Number: 1000362013659182

# STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, Michael L. Higgs, Director of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation, hereby certify that the attached document, consisting of 3 pages, inscribed with the same Authentication Code, is a true copy of the public record of the

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION-DOMESTIC LLC

for SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC

(Department ID: **W22962567**)

I further certify that this document is a true copy generated from the online service with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my signature and affixed the seal of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland at Baltimore on this July 11, 2022.

Michael L. Higgs

Director

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: ebMGkoO-1kmUsvXPGRfn6g To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0203

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\* \*\* EXPEDITED SERVICE \*\* DOCUMENT CODE 40 BUSINESS CODE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Stock \_\_\_\_ Nonstock Close \_\_\_\_\_ Religious \_\_\_ Merging /Converting \_\_ ID # W22962567 ACK # 1000362013659182 PAGES: 0003 SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC 05/31/2022 AT 01:32 P W0 # 0005118383 Surviving/Resulting \_\_ New Name FEES REMITTED Base Fee: Change of Name Change of Principal Office Org. & Cap. Fee: Change of Resident Agent Expedite Fee: Penalty: Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent State Recordation Tax: Designation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies and Resident Agent's Address Copy Fee: Change of Business Code Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Adoption of Assumed Name Personal Property Filings: NP Fund: Other Change(s) Other: TOTAL FEES;

Documents on Approved By: \_

Check\_

Credit Card

Keyed By: \_ COMMENT(S):

Cash

ASHLAND CORPORATE SERVICES, LLC 2405 YORK ROAD SUITE 201 LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MD 21093-2264

Attention:

CUST ID:0003901808 WORK ORDER:0005118383 DATE: 05-31-2022 01:32 PM AMT. PAID:\$1,050.00

**TRADEMARK** Authentication Nulmber: ebMGkoO-1kmUsvX REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0204 ge 1 of 3

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### OF

# SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC

Pursuant to a Certificate of Conversion, filed simultaneously herewith, whereby Sandler Systems, Inc., a Maryland corporation, is converting to a Maryland limited liability company to be known as Sandler Systems, LLC, the undersigned being duly authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization for record with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation, hereby certifies that the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of Sandler Systems, LLC:

# ARTICLE I

The name of the Maryland limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is Sandler Systems, LLC.

# ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the Company is formed is to engage in any lawful business permitted by the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time.

### ARTICLE III

The address of the principal office of the Company in the State of Maryland is 300 Red Brook Blvd, Ste. 400, Owings Mills, MD 21117.

### ARTICLE IV

The name of the initial resident agent of the Company in the State of Maryland is The Corporation Trust Incorporated whose address is 2405 York Road, Suite 201, Lutherville Timonium, MD 21093.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

CUST ID:0003901808 WORK ORDER:0005118383 DATE:05-31-2022 01:32 PM

AMT. PAID: \$1,050.00

QB\74024281.2

IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I have signed	these	Articles	of	Organization	and
acknowledge the same to	be my act.	•				
Dated as ofMay 26_	, 2022.					
— DocuSigned by:						
David H. Mattson, III			,			

David H. Mattson, III, Organizer

# CONSENT OF RESIDENT AGENT

On behalf of The Corporation Trust Incorporated, I hereby consent to the designation in these Articles of Organization as resident agent for the above-named Company.

Dated as of May 26 , 2022.

By:

Name: Stephanie Hencz Title: Assistant Secretary

# Filing party's return address:

Kimberly Lutes Quarles & Brady LLP 33 E. Main Street, Suite 900 Madison, WI 53703

Signature Page to Sandler Systems, LLC Articles of Organization

Acknowledgement Number: 1000362013659182

# STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, Michael L. Higgs, Director of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation, hereby certify that the attached document, consisting of 3 pages, inscribed with the same Authentication Code, is a true copy of the public record of the

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION-DOMESTIC LLC

for SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC

(Department ID: **W22962567**)

I further certify that this document is a true copy generated from the online service with the State Department of Assessments and Taxation.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my signature and affixed the seal of the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland at Baltimore on this July 20, 2022.

Michael L. Higgs

Director

301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1344 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

Online Certificate Authentication Code: en-hP9seKU6T-T4KEJMCKQ To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0207

# CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET

\*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\* \*\* EXPEDITED SERVICE \*\* DOCUMENT CODE 40 BUSINESS CODE \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Stock \_\_\_\_ Nonstock Close \_\_\_\_\_ Religious \_\_\_ Merging /Converting \_\_ ID # W22962567 ACK # 1000362013659182 PAGES: 0003 SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC 05/31/2022 AT 01:32 P W0 # 0005118383 Surviving/Resulting \_\_ New Name FEES REMITTED Base Fee: Change of Name Change of Principal Office Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: Change of Resident Agent Penalty: Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent State Recordation Tax: Designation of Resident Agent State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code Copy Fee: Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Adoption of Assumed Name Personal Property Filings: NP Fund: Other Change(s) Other: TOTAL FEES; Credit Card Check\_

Cash

Attention:

Documents on

Approved By: \_ Keyed By: \_

COMMENT(S):

ASHLAND CORPORATE SERVICES, LLC

2405 YORK ROAD SUITE 201 LUTHERVILLE TIMONIUM MD 21093-2264

CUST ID:0003901808 WORK ORDER:0005118383 DATE: 05-31-2022 01:32 PM AMT. PAID:\$1,050.00

**TRADEMARK** 

Authentication Number: en-hP9seKU6T-T4Kl REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0208 ge 1 of 3

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### OF

# SANDLER SYSTEMS, LLC

Pursuant to a Certificate of Conversion, filed simultaneously herewith, whereby Sandler Systems, Inc., a Maryland corporation, is converting to a Maryland limited liability company to be known as Sandler Systems, LLC, the undersigned being duly authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization for record with the Maryland State Department of Assessments and Taxation, hereby certifies that the following are adopted as the Articles of Organization of Sandler Systems, LLC:

# ARTICLE I

The name of the Maryland limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is Sandler Systems, LLC.

# ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the Company is formed is to engage in any lawful business permitted by the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, as amended from time to time.

### ARTICLE III

The address of the principal office of the Company in the State of Maryland is 300 Red Brook Blvd, Ste. 400, Owings Mills, MD 21117.

### ARTICLE IV

The name of the initial resident agent of the Company in the State of Maryland is The Corporation Trust Incorporated whose address is 2405 York Road, Suite 201, Lutherville Timonium, MD 21093.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

CUST ID:0003901808 WORK ORDER:0005118383 DATE:05-31-2022 01:32 PM

AMT. PAID: \$1,050.00

QB\74024281.2

IN V	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	signed	these	Articles	of	Organization	and
acknowledge	e the same to	be my act.		en En	-			•	

May 26 Dated as of

David H. Mattson, III

David H. Mattson, III, Organizer

# CONSENT OF RESIDENT AGENT

On behalf of The Corporation Trust Incorporated, I hereby consent to the designation in these Articles of Organization as resident agent for the above-named Company.

Dated as of May 26, 2022.

Name:

Stephanie Hencz

Title: Assistant Secretary

# Filing party's return address:

Kimberly Lutes Quarles & Brady LLP 33 E. Main Street, Suite 900 Madison, WI 53703

Signature Page to Sandler Systems, LLC Articles of Organization

TRADEMARK